
GOVER�ME�T OF I�DIA 

MI�ISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTORATE OF CE�SUS OPERATIO�S 

A�DHRA PRADESH, HYDERABAD 

 

 

�o.D.1551/CRC/2009/Stores     Date:  28.10.2009. 

 

TE�DER �OTICE 

 

 Sealed tenders are invited for disposal of 2001 Census Records lying in our office 

premises at Kendriya Sadan, Sultan Bazar, Koti  and at Posnett Bhavan, Ramkote, Tilak 

Road, Hyderabad, weighing approximately 230 Tonnes.  The records contains the 

following items kept in polythene covers/corrogated boxes. 

 

1. Houselist schedules 

2. Houselist Abstract 

3. Household schedules 

4. Enumerator’s working sheets 

5. Enumerators Abstract 

6. Other miscellaneous records 

 

The above records can be inspected on any working day by contacting the Deputy  

Director in the office of the Director of Census Operations, Kendriya Sadan, Sultan Bazar, 

Koti, Hyderabad.  These records have to be pulped in a paper mill in the presence of the 

representative of this office. 

 

 2.  The rates shall be quoted per ton and it would be exclusive of 

transportation, loading, unloading, weighing etc., the expenditure on which shall be borne 

by the tenderer himself.  The successful tenderer will have to lift the records on “As is 

where is basis” without detatching the polythene covers/corrogated boxes.  The rates 

accepted shall be valid for a period of three months from the date of conveying the 

approval of the rates by this office.  The successful tenderer will have to deposit an 

amount of Rs.50,000/- towards EMD by way of Demand Draft or Bank Guarantee 

drawn/pledged in favour of “Assistant Director of Census Operations” A.P., Hyd.  The 

material will be got weighed on “Dharma Kanta” in the presence of authorized 

representative of this office at the cost of the successful tenderer. 

 

3. Tender accompanied with a Demand Draft of Rs.10,000/-  (Rupees Ten 

thousand only) drawn in favour of “Assistant Director of Census Operations” A.P., Hyd. 

Shall be sent to the office of the Director of Census Operations, 3
rd 
floor, Posnett Bhavan, 

Tilak Road, Hyderabad – 500 001. duly superscribed “Quotation for the disposal of 2001 

Census record” on or before 30.11.2009 by 2.00 P.M.   The tenders received up to the 

stipulated time and date will be opened on 30.11.2009 at 4.00 P.M. in the presence of 

tenderers who are present at that time.  The tenders not accompanied with D.D. of 

Rs.10,000/- or not properly sealed will not be entertained. 

…2…. 

 

 



 

 

: 2 : 

 

 

4. In the event of failure to lift the material by the successful tenderer at the 

rates once accepted during the period of contract i.e., within fifteen days from the date of 

awarding the job, the EMD of Rs.50,000/- will be forfeited and contract will be 

terminated. 

 

5. The Joint Director of Census Operations, reserves the right to reject any or 

all the quotations without assigning any reasons therefor. 

 

 

 

 

Sd/- 

(D. Hanumantharaya) 

Joint Director & Controlling Officer 

   


